First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 25 January 2017 at 5 pm.

No. S 32

SINGAPORE SPORTS COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 305)

SINGAPORE SPORTS COUNCIL (RATES AND CHARGES) (REVOCATION) REGULATIONS 2017

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

Regulation

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Revocation

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 24(1) of the Singapore Sports Council Act, the Singapore Sports Council, with the approval of the Minister for Culture, Community and Youth, makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Singapore Sports Council (Rates and Charges) (Revocation) Regulations 2017 and come into operation on 1 February 2017.

Revocation

2. The Singapore Sports Council (Rates and Charges) Regulations 2013 (G.N. No. S 180/2013) are revoked.

Made on 20 January 2017.

RICHARD SEOW

Chairman,

Singapore Sports Council.

[SSC ref: 61:02; AG/LLRD/SL/305/2010/1 Vol. 2]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 24(2) of the Singapore Sports Council Act).